
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE  FORCE 

HELP LINE NO.011-26160255             Website –

www.rect.crpf.gov.in 

 CORRIGENDUM/ADDENDUM 

Subject :           RECRUITMENT TO FILL UP 

VACANCIES FOR THE POST OF CONSTABLE 

(TECHNICAL/TRADESMEN) IN CRPF  EXAMINATION- 

2023. 

Reference:   Advertisement dated 15/03/2023 of the 
subject recruitment uploaded in CRPF website, published 
in employment news 18-24 March,2023 and leading 
newspapers. 

                     In the light of Hon’ble High Court of Delhi Judgment 

dated 06/04/2023 on writ petitions No. 4199/2023, 4186/2023, 
4187/2023, 4185/2023 and WP(C) No.  4228/2023 filed by the  
various petitioners Vs CRPF and Ors, the GOI/MHA  has granted 

three (03) years age relaxation beyond prescribed upper age limit for 
all categories of candidates as a “one time measure” to the 

candidates for the recruitment of Constable (Technical/Tradesmen)-
2023. The following paras of advertisement published in the 
advertisement dated 15/03/2023 (Published in employment news 18-
24 March,2023 ) accordingly stands modified as under :- 

Para 1. of Advertisement 

  

FOR READ 

Last date for receipt of 
online applications & 
Online Fee Payment 

25/04/2023 Last date for receipt 
of online applications 
& Online Fee 
Payment 

02/05/2023 

  

Para-6 [Age Limit] 

  

6.1 Constable(Driver):21-27 years 
as on 01/08/2023. Candidates 
should not have been born earlier 
than 02/08/1996 and later 
than 01/08/2002. 

6.1 Constable(Driver):21-30 years 
as on 01/08/2023. Candidates 
should not have been born earlier 
than 02/08/1993 and later 
than 01/08/2002. 

  

Contd..P/2 

- 2 - 



6.2 Constable (MMV/Cobbler/ 
Carpenter/Tailor/Brass Band/Pipe 

Band/ Bugler/ Gardner/ Painter/ 
Cook/ Water Carrier / 
Washerman/ Barber/ Safai 
Karamchari/Mason/Plumber/ 
Electrician: 18-23 years as 
on 01/08/2023. Candidates should 

not have been born earlier 
than 02/08/2000 and later 
than 01/08/2005. 

  

6.2 Constable (MMV/Cobbler/ 
Carpenter/Tailor/Brass Band/ 

Pipe Band/ Bugler/ Gardner/ 
Painter/Cook/ Water Carrier / 
Washerman/ Barber/ Safai 
Karamchari/Mason/ Plumber/ 
Electrician: 18-26 years as 
on 01/08/2023. Candidates 

should not have been born earlier 
than 02/08/1997 and later 
than 01/08/2005. 

  

  

Para-9.3 

  

The application portal will be in 
operation from 27/03/2023 (1000 
hours) to 25/04/2023  (till 2355 

hours) 

The application portal will be in 
operation from 27/03/2023 (1000 
hours) to 02/05/2023 (till 2355 

hours) 

  

2.                          Besides, in the light of direction of MHA vide ID 

No.45023/34/2022-PP/458 dated 22/10/2022 and M ID 
No.45023/34/2022-PP/557  dated 17/01/2023,  Vacancies of Group C 

non-gazetted (Ministerial posts) i.e. CT [Daftary/Peon/Farash and 
Safaikarmchari (Ministerial)] upto 31/12/2023 as mentioned below are also 
being  included in our advertisement dated 15/03/2023, for filling up on all 

India basis. 

Post (Pay Level-3 

( Rs.21700-69100) 

UR EWS OBC SC ST Total 

Constable (Daftry) 32 08 22 12 06 80 

Constable (Peon) 21 05 14 08 04 52 

Constable (Farash) 04 00 02 01 00 07 

Constable 
(Safaikarmchari/Ministerial) 

05 01 02 01 00 09 

 TOTAL 148 

  

  

Contd..P/3 

- 3 - 



Note:- 10% vacancies are earmarked for Ex-servicemen (ESM). If suitable ESM 
candidates are not available, vacancies reserved for ESM will be filled by non-ESM 
candidates of respective category 

3.                  Age and Educational Qualifications are as under:- 

1. Age Not exceeding 28 years  as on closing date of receipt of 
applications i.e. 02/05/2023. (Candidate should not borne 
before 03/05/1995 or after 02/05/2005 ). 

2. Educational 
Qualifications 

Matriculation from a recognized Board/University as 
on 02/05/2023. 

4.                 The Selection process comprises CBT, PET/PST, Trade Test, 
DV and Medical Examination. 

(a) Physical Standard Test (PST): 

Sl. 

No. 

Category of candidates Height 

(in Cms) 

Chest (in Cms) 
Unexpended Expanded 

(i) Male candidates except those listed at Sl. 
No.( ii) and (iii) 

165 77 82 

(ii) Candidates falling in the categories of 

Garwalies, Kumaonis, Gorkhas, Dogras, 
Marathas and candidates belonging to the 
state of Sikkim, Nagaland, Arunachal 

Pradesh, Manipur, Tripura, Mizoram, 
Meghalaya, Assam, Himachal Pradesh, UTs 
of Laddakh and  Jammu & Kashmir. 

162.5 77 82 

(iii) All candidates belonging to the Scheduled 

Tribes 

162.5 76 81 

(iv) Female Candidates except those listed at S 

No. (v) and (vi) 

155 N/A N/A 

(v) Female candidates falling in the categories 

of Garwalies, Kumaonis, Gorkhas, Dogras, 
Marathas and candidates belonging to the 

state of Sikkim, Nagaland, Arunachal 
Pradesh, Manipur, Tripura, Mizoram, 
Meghalaya, Assam, Himachal Pradesh, UTs 

of Laddakh and  Jammu & Kashmir. 

150 N/A N/A 

(vi) All female candidates belonging to the 

Scheduled Tribes 

150 N/A N/A 

(b) Physical Efficiency Test(PET): Male candidates should be able to 

complete 01 mile race in 10 minutes & for female candidates 1 mile race in 
12 minutes. 

Contd..P/4 

- 4 - 

(c ) Trade Test:-Trade test is qualifying nature. The candidate who qualify 
in CBT, PET and PST will be shortlisted for Trade Test. Out of 50 marks for 



practical test a candidate must secure 20 marks to qualify.  The parameters 
for each trade will be as under:- 

i) Constable 

(Daftry) 
: Preparation of gum & ink, envelops, 

Cyclostyling and preparing photo 

state copies of letters. Maintenance of 
office machine/current files their 

backwards/forward linking. Binding 
of registers and ledgers. 

ii) 

  

Constable ( Peon) : Opening & Closing of office. Filling 
water in the cooler/matkas/water 
filter. Arranging lay out and cleaning 

of table, chairs and other furniture 
items. Collection and 

distribution/receipt of mail/dak. 
Preparation of envelops/parcel 
packets and taking the mail to post 

office/letter box for 
registration/mailing. 

iii) Constable (Farash) : 

iv) Constable 
(Safairamchari/Ministerial) 

: Sweeping of floors, open and cleaning 
of toilets, bathrooms etc. 

  

5.                         The detailed terms & conditions and other eligibility 

criteria as mentioned in advertisement dated 15/03/2023 (Published in 
employment news 18-24 March, 2023) will remain unchanged. The original 

advertisement dated 15/03/2023 is available on CRPF 
website www.rect.crpf.gov.in. 

                                                                                

                                                                                                                      

                         Sd/- 17/04/2023 

DIG (Recruitment) Dte. 

 


